

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AGARTALA

An Institute of National Importance (An Institution set up by NIT Act under Min. of Education, Govt. of India) BARJALA, JIRANIA, TRIPURA WEST - 799 046

F.NITA/25(2-DSA)/Student Activity/2017 /1320-25

Dated: 26.06.2024

NOTICE

This is hereby to inform all the students of NIT Agartala and IIIT Agartala that Essay Writing competition will be organized in connection with the observance for creating awareness of the three new Criminal Laws, namely Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023, Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 and Bharatiya Sakshya Adhiniyam, 2023. The interested students may write "Essay" in one page on the topic of "Appreciation of Technology under The Bharatiya Saksha Adhiniyam, 2023 and send the scanned file in pdf format to <u>essaywriting2024(a.gmail.com</u> on or before 30.06.2024.

Dean (SW2)

NIT Agartala

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Director NIT Agartala for kind information to the Director.
- 2. PS to Director IIIT Agartala for kind information to the Director.
- 3. The Registrar NIT Agartala for kind information.
- 4. All Deans for kind information.
- 5. All the HODs for kind information.
- 6. System Administrator with the request to upload the notice in institute website.

Dean (SW2)

NIT Agartala